

Additions and Corrections

1999, Volume 38

Robert T. Paine, Wolfgang Koestle, Theodore T. Borek, Gary L. Wood, Eugene A. Pruss, Eileen N. Duesler, and Michael A. Hiskey: Synthesis, Characterization, and Explosive Properties of the Nitrogen-Rich Borazine [$\text{H}_3\text{N}_3\text{B}_3(\text{N}_3)_3$].

Page 3741. There are an error and omissions on this page. Table 2, entitled "Bond Lengths (\AA) and Angles ($^\circ$) for **2** [$\text{HNB}(\text{N}_3)_3$]", has the average bond angle data omitted. These columns should read as follows:

molecule 1		molecule 2	
B-N-B(ring) _{av}	121.8(2)	B-N-B(ring) _{av}	121.8(2)
N-B-N(ring) _{av}	118.2(2)	N-B-N(ring) _{av}	118.2(2)
N-N-N _{av}	174.5(2)	N-N-N _{av}	174.3(2)

In Results and Discussion (page 3741, right column, third line from the bottom) the phrase "...depicted by **8** is favored over that of **8'**.²¹" should be replaced by "...depicted by **8'** is favored over that of **8**."

10.1021/ic991042v

Published on Web 09/23/1999